Marine & Power
Generation Filters
Brochure: FDHB173UK
Parker Hannifi n Oy
Filter Division Europe
FDHB173UK
2
• Consistent quality

Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
10 µm 10
25 µm 25
34 µm 34
BY-PASS
Options CODE
With by-pass fi lter BF
Without by-pass -
Table 3
CONTROL UNIT
Options CODE
With control unit CU
Without control unit -
Table 4
Table 1
CONNECTION
Connection type CODE
DN32 DN32
Table 2
ParTrapfuel 50
Automatic Back Flushing Fuel Oil Filters
ParTrapfuel 50
Automatic Back
Flushing Fuel Oil Filters
ParTrap fuel 200
11
Specifi cation
Flow rate:
HOT SIDE  COLD SIDE
9 m3/h   4,2 m3/h
(30 cSt)   (90 cSt)
Filter fi neness:
10-500 µm
Maximum operating pressure:
20 bar
Maximum temperature:
160 °C
Differential pressure:
0,2 bar (clean element)
0,8 bar (charged element)
1,5 bar alarm
Air feed pressure:
6...10 bar
Product Description
PTF200- - -BF-
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
10 µm 10
25 µm 25
34 µm 34
CONNECTION
Connection type CODE
DN40 DN40
CONTROL UNIT
Options CODE
With control unit CU
Without control unit -
Table 3Table 2Table 1
ParTrapfuel 200
Automatic Back Flushing Fuel Oil Filters
ParTrapfuel 200
Automatic Back
Flushing Fuel Oil Filters
ParTrap fuel 600 Series
13
Specifi cation
Filter fi neness:
10-500 µm
Maximum operating pressure:
20 bar
Maximum temperature:
160 °C
Differential pressure:
0,2 bar (clean element)
0,8 bar (charged element)
1,5 bar alarm
Air feed pressure:
6...10 bar
FLOW RATE
MODEL HOT SIDE COLD SIDE
400 18 8
500 27 12
600 36 16
Product Description
PTF - - - -
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4
NUMBER OF CHAMBERS
Options CODE
3 chambers 400
4 chambers 500
5 chambers 600
Table 1
BY-PASS
Options CODE
With by-pass fi lter BF
Without by-pass -
Table 4
CONTROL UNIT
Options CODE
With control unit CU
Without control unit -
Table 5
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
10 µm 10
25 µm 25
34 µm 34
Table 2
CONNECTION
Connection type CODE
DN80 80
Table 3
Table 5

Table 1 Table 2
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
25 µm 25
34 µm 34
50 µm 50
CONTROL UNIT
Options CODE
With control unit CU
Without control unit -
Table 2Table 1
ParTrap W
Automatic Back Flushing Filter for Water Treatment
ParTrap W
FMU Differential
Pressure Indicators
17
Indicator Series
FMU ∆p-Indicators
Specifi cation
Maximum operating pressure:
420 bar
Maximum differential pressure:
210 bar
Working temperature range:
-20°C to +85°C, note FMUF thermal lock
at +20°C
Material of housing:
Brass or stainless steel
Seals:
Fluoroelastomer as standard (code V).
For other seal material options,
please contact Parker Filtration.
The differential pressure values of
standard indicator models:
1,0 bar ± 0,1
1,5 bar ± 0,2
2,5 bar ± 0,2
(Indicators for other differential pressure values
are optional).
FMUM3 Visual Auto Reset/FMUM1 Visual Manual Reset
FMU ∆p-Indicators
Operation
Low pressure
High pressure
ø24
55
,5
27
,5
3/4-16 UNF-2A
Red colour
visible when
indicator on
M1-type push
here for reset
Ø 16,2 ± 0,05
18
Parker Hannifi n Oy
Filter Division Europe
FDHB173UK
Indicator Series
FMU ∆p-Indicators
FMUL1 Programmable
Programmable ∆p-indicator
All settings adjustable (settings made via PC)
Connections cable and software available from Parker
•  4 LEDs giving visual indication:
 • Green (G): Power ON
 • Yellow 1 (Y1): Pre-alarm 1 (presetting 50%)

Table 1
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
Glass fi ber 20 µm Q020
Glass fi ber 10 µm Q010
Cleanable wire mesh 35 µm M035
Ecoglass 20 µm QE20
Ecoglass 10 µm QE10
BY-PASS VALVE
Opening pressure CODE
3,5 bar 35
No by-pass 00
FILTER CONNECTION
Options CODE
G 3/4” thread GC12
M26x1,5 ML26
Table 1
Table 2
Table 3
Fuel Oil Filters
FF2520
25
TYPE A
FF2520 367
FF2521 535
Specifi cation
Filter cartridges can be replaced by steering the
fl ow through another fi lter reservoirs by means
of a three-way valve.
Maximum operating pressure:
10 bar
Test pressure:
15 bar
Seal material:
Fluoroelastomer*

Table 3
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
Glass fi ber 20 µm Q020
Glass fi ber 10 µm Q010
Cleanable wire mesh 35 µm M035
Table 1
FILTER CONNECTION
Connection type options CODE
Square fl anges* XC56
SAE 2” 3000 psi SC32
Table 2
* Blind counter fl anges with seals included in delivery.
Lubrication Oil Filters
Series FF2035
35
Specifi cation
Duplex fi lter:
One reservoir can be closed for service, vertical
installation.
Maximum operating pressure:
8 bar
Test pressure:
12 bar
Seal material:
Fluoroelastomer*
Operating temperature:
-20°C...+100°C
Housing material:
Aluminium
Weight:
49,0 kg (FF2035)
62,5 kg (FF2036)
* Fluoroelastomers are available under various registered
trademarks, including Viton (a registered trademark of DuPont)
and Fluorel (a registered trademark of 3M).
Primary fi lter:
- FF2035: two fi lter elements per reservoir
- FF2036: three fi lter elements per reservoir
- Filtration materials
 • Resin impregnated heavy duty cellulose paper
     15µm nominal
 • Glass fi ber Microglass III ß20=200
 • Cleanable wire mesh
Secondary fi lter:
- Filtration material cleanable wire mesh
- Filtration degree 60µm
Fluid compatibility:
Suitable for use with regular hydraulic and lubrication
oils. For other fl uids consult Parker Filtration.
TYPE A
FF2035 590
FF2036 775
Series FF2035
Lubrication Oil Filters
Series FF2035
36
Parker Hannifi n Oy
Filter Division Europe
FDHB173UK
Pressure Drop Curves
The recommended level of the initial pressure drop for
this fi lter is maximum 0,5 bar.
If the medium used has a viscosity different from 30cSt,
please contact Parker Filtration for correct pressure
drop values.
Product Description
Complete Filter:  FF . .VA20.XC72-
Filter Element:  FC2035. .BS
∆p Indicator: For ordering indicators, see page 20.
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3
Table 2
NUMBER OF PRIMARY ELEMENTS

Table 1
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
Glass fi ber 10 µm Q010
Glass fi ber 20 µm Q020
Cleanable wire mesh 35 µm M035
Table 1
INDICATOR BLOCK
Indicator block options CODE
With indicator block INB
Without indicator block
Table 2
Lubrication Oil Filters
Series FF2040
41
Specifi cation
Duplex fi lter:
One reservoir can be closed for service, vertical instal-
lation. Filter available with four, three or two fi lter
reservoirs connected to a multi-way valve.
Maximum operating pressure:
8 bar
Test pressure:
15 bar
Seal material:
Fluoroelastomer*
Operating temperature:
-20°C...+100°C
Housing material:
Steel/cast iron (GJS)
Weight:
240 kg (FF2042)
350 kg (FF2043)
418 kg (FF2044)
Nominal fl ow engine lubricant oil:
- FF2042: 1200 l/min
- FF2043: 1500 l/min
- FF2044: 2000 l/min
By-pass valve:
For the primary fi lter only, opening pressure 2,0 bar

Four reservoirs 2044
DEGREE OF FILTRATION
Element type CODE
Reinforced cellulose 15 µm N015
Glass fi ber 20 µm Q020
Cleanable wire mesh 35 µm M035
INDICATOR BLOCK
Options CODE
With indicator block INB
Without indicator block
Table 1
Table 2
Table 3
Series FF2040
Lubrication Oil Filters
Lubrication Oil Filters
Series FF2045
44
Parker Hannifi n Oy
Filter Division Europe
FDHB173UK
Specifi cation
Duplex fi lter:
One reservoir can be closed for service, horisontal
installation.
Maximum operating pressure:
10 bar
Test pressure:
15 bar
Seal material:
Fluoroelastomer*
Operating temperature:
-20°C...+100°C
Housing material:
Cast iron (GJS)
Weight:
115 kg (FF2045)
145 kg (FF2046)
Nominal fl ow engine lubricant oil:
- FF2045: 750 l/min
- FF2046: 900 l/min
By-pass valve:
For the primary fi lter only, opening pressure 2,0 bar
Primary fi lter:
- FF2045: one fi lter element per reservoir
- FF2046: two fi lter elements per reservoir
- Filtration materials
 • Resin impregnated heavy duty cellulose paper
   15µm nominal
 • Glass fi ber Microglass III ß20=200
 • Cleanable wire mesh
Secondary fi lter:
- One fi lter element per reservoir
- Filtration material cleanable wire mesh
- Filtration degree 60µm
Fluid compatibility:
Suitable for use with regular hydraulic and lubrication
oils. For other fl uids consult Parker Filtration.
* Fluoroelastomers are available under various registered
trademarks, including Viton (a registered trademark of DuPont)
and Fluorel (a registered trademark of 3M).
Type A B C
FF2045 800 - 250
FF2046 1320 900 350
Series FF2045
Lubrication Oil Filters